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HP 56C, 1179 University Dr., 
Newark OH 43055  

 
For more info  

Center for Innovative 
Technologies 

 
For more info 

Room 235K, Center for 

Institutional Advancement  

For more info 

Student Success Advising 

Office 

For more info 

Transfer Center  

For more info 

Institution: Central Ohio Technical College 

 Name: Chad Weirick 

Phone No.: (740) 755-7327 

E-mail Address: weirick.7@cotc.edu 

  

Institution: Cincinnati State Tech and Community College 

Name: Larry Feist  

Phone No.: (513) 569-1428 

E-mail Address: larry.feist@cincinnatistate.edu  

  

Institution: Cuyahoga Community College 

Name: Becky Barnes 

Phone No.: (216) 987-3028 

E-mail Address: becky.barnes@tri-c.edu 

  

Institution: Edison State Community College  

Name: Amber Selhorst  

Phone No.: (937) 778-7868 

E-mail Address: aselhorst@edisonohio.edu 

  

Institution: Lakeland Community College  

Name: Barb Freidt  

Phone No.: (440) 525-7510 

E-mail Address: bfriedt@lakelandcc.edu 

  

 

http://www.cotc.edu/academics
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/credit-transfer
http://www.tri-c.edu/transfer-center/high-school-to-college-pathways.html
http://catalog.edisonohio.edu/content.php?catoid=23&navoid=2033
http://www.lakelandcc.edu/web/about/transfer-center-contacts
mailto:weirick.7@cotc.edu
mailto:larry.feist@cincinnatistate.edu
mailto:becky.barnes@tri-c.edu
mailto:aselhorst@edisonohio.edu
mailto:bfriedt@lakelandcc.edu
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For more info 

 
Academic Advising Office 

 
For more info 

Admissions and Enrollment 

Management 

For more info 

Academic Affairs, ATI Campus 

1328 Dover Rd. 

Wooster, OH 44691 

For more info 

 
College of Applied Science 

and Technology 
 

For more info
 

 

Institution: Northwest State Community College  

Name: Bradley Geer 

Phone No.: (419) 267-1218 

E-mail Address: bgeer@northweststate.edu 

  

Institution: Sinclair Community College  

Name: Arian Adducchio  

Phone No.: (937) 512-4604 

E-mail Address: arian.adducchio@sinclair.edu  

  

Institution: Stark State College 

Name: Jackie Hostetler  

Phone No.: (330) 494-6170 

E-mail Address: jhostetler@starkstate.edu 

  

Institution: The Ohio State University  

Name: Jeanne Osbourne  

Phone No.: (330) 287-1211 

E-mail Address: osborne.2@osu.edu  

  

Institution: University of Akron  

Name: Kelly Herold  

Phone No.: (330) 972-8832 

E-mail Address: kherold@uakron.edu  

 

https://northweststate.edu/transfer-information/statewide-transfer/
http://www.sinclair.edu/services/graduation-career/transfer-student-services/
https://www.starkstate.edu/admissions/transfer-students/
https://ati.osu.edu/currentstudents/academics/transfer-students
http://uakron.edu/transfer/index.dot
mailto:bgeer@northweststate.edu
mailto:arian.adducchio@sinclair.edu
mailto:jhostetler@starkstate.edu
mailto:osborne.2@osu.edu
mailto:kherold@uakron.edu
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Enrollment Management 
 

For more info 

Dwyer Hall 173, 7600 Lake 
Campus Drive, Celina, OH 

45822 
 

For more info  

 

 

 

Institution: University of Toledo  

Name: Shannon Neumann 

Phone No.: (419) 530-1234 

E-mail Address: shannon.neumann@utoledo.edu  

  

Institution: Wright State University  

Name: Mark Hibner  

Phone No.: (937) 775-8377 

E-mail Address: mark.hibner@wright.edu  

  

Institution:  

Name:  

Phone No.:  

E-mail Address:  

  

Institution:  

Name:  

Phone No.:  

E-mail Address:  

  

Institution:  

Name:  

Phone No.:  

E-mail Address:  

 

http://www.utoledo.edu/admission/transfer/
https://lake.wright.edu/admissions/academic-advising
mailto:shannon.neumann@utoledo.edu
mailto:mark.hibner@wright.edu

